

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4145/2013

JYOTI CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Govind Jee,Adv.
Mr. Shyam Singh Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Panchal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Ld.Counsel has appeared on behalf of the respondent Nos. 2 to 4. He seeks and is given six weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No.1 within a period of three weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Ld. Standing Counsel representing the State of U.P .

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

List again on 18.9.2014.

Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.07.18
16:53:09 IST
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

Mg