

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No.4145/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/05/2012
in CRLMA No. 187/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

JYOTI CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and
permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 13/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.
Mr. Nusaib Syed, Adv.
For Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Rajora, Adv.Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the
respondent-State seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit,
list the matter on any non-miscellaneous day after six weeks.

Signature Not Verified

(Sanjay Kumar-II)

(Indu Pokhriyal)

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2015.04.24

Court Master

Court Master

15:23:55 IST

Reason: